WHO WE ARE

Fava Bibite consolidates as a producer of the

brand through the launch of Sparkling Beverages.
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, All products are thought and developed according to the pillars
’ - of the brand: QUALITY, HEALTHINESS, FLAVOR and TRANSPARENCY.







OUR FACTORY



WHAT WE DO
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Eyqaenence exclusivity and character in every sip, ﬁzaturmg a sttmctwe and invigorating
flavor that embodies a world of innovation and modernity.
I'nfused with a touch of class and refined fruity scents, our beverage tantalizes the senses with "fr'
trus nuances, promising to awaken exhilarating sensations that captivate the palate.
ou'll love it, as each product is crafted with the utmost passion of a family tradition. i




HOW WE DO

Our delicious Carbonated Soft
Drink are based on simple
ingredients: water, sugar, fruit
juice from concentrate and
natural infusions and extracts.
In the best sustainable
packaging: GLASS BOTTLES.

M NO ARTIFICIAL SWEETENERS M NO ARTIFICIAL COLORS M NO ARTIFICIAL FLAVORINGS

VM NON-ALCOHOLIC DRINK M ALLERGEN AND GMO FREE M NO PRESERVATIVES




OUR CERTIFICATIONS

FOOD QUALITY AND SAFETY
BRCGS Global Food Safety Standard Certification
Organic Certification EU 2018/848

JAS Certification

PRODUCT CERTIFICATIONS
Kosher Certification

Halal Certification

Vegan and vegetarian suitable
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CARBONATED
SOFT DRINKS
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Soarkling Orange Baverage

Ingredients Nutrition info
Water
20% Italian oranges juice from concentrate fmontper 100
Suga r Energy 46 Kcal
: HA Fat Og
Italian lemons juice from concentrate Swhichssturates 0
Acerola juice from concentrate Carbohydrate 11¢
. . . . f which 11
Carbon dioxide of natural origin from o -
. . roteins g
mineral extraction
Salt Og

Natural orange flavorings

Sparkling Orange beverage with scented and juicy Italian oranges,
enriched with lemon and acerola juices.

Drink with soft and round taste,
irresistible to refined and demanding palates.
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750 mL (25.3 Fl. Oz.)
Pack by 6 bottles
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Cedlraia
Soarkling Clirus Beverzage

Ingredients Nutrition info

Water

Suga r Amount per 100 ml

Italian lemons juice from concentrate Energy 44 Keal
i i 151 Fat Og

Carbon dioxide of natural origin from S e

mineral extraction Carbohydrate 11g

. . . . f which 11
0.1% Calabrian citron peels infusion ‘; V:,'c e i ’
roteins g
Safflower extract
Salt Og

Natural flavouring.

The infusion of exquisite Calabrian citron peels releases sweet citrus notes

with a legendary flavor.

ing drink, ideal at any time of the day.

750 mL (25.3 Fl. Oz.)
Pack by 6 bottles




Cedrata
Sparkling
Citrus
Beverage
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Cedrata Sparkling Citrus
Beverage



Sparkling Citrus Beverage



Chinotto
Sparkling Citrus Beverage

Ingredients Nutrition info

Water

Suga r Amount per 100 ml

Italian lemons juice from concentrate Energy 53 Keal

Caramelized sugar Fat Og

. . .. of which saturates Og '
Carbon dioxide of natural origin from — e @
mineral extraction of which sugars 12¢ ot
. Proteins 0g e 5

Natural flavorings | ey |

Salt Og Pﬁm‘? 20D 3 SHUHA 4

Se_ SENZA CONSERVANTI

Chinotto infusion of Savona Presidio
Slow Food.

Chinotti from Savona Slow Food Presidium give the typical citrus note of their

peels to this intriguing amber soft drink, 750 mL (25.3 Fl. 02)

Pack by 6 bottles
Spices and herbs harmonize the velvety taste, enhancing the unmistakable scent.




Chinotto
Sparkling
Citrus

Beverage
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Gazzosa
Sparkling Lermon Beverage

Ingredients Nutrition info
Water
Suga r Amount per 100 ml
Italian lemons juice from concentrate Energy 42 Keal
Carbon dioxide of natural origin from Fat 0g
of which saturates Og
mineral extraction m——— 108
Acerola juice from concentrate o I LR L
0.1% Sicilian lemons peels infusion :Ttems zg
alt g

Natural flavorings.

Indulge in a gentle caress, elevated by the infusion of Sicilian lemon peels, evoking
vibrant sensations of elegance and pure pleasure.

Fresh, bright and crystalline soft drink,

A vivace
§

'-_ I.IMUNI SIEILIANI

{s,  SENZA CONSERVANTI

750 mL (25.3 Fl. 0z.)
Pack by 6 bottles



CEYA{oLY:
Sparkling
Lemon
Beverage
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Ginger P |
Sparkling Bitter Beverage T

Ingredients Nutrition info
Wate r Amount per 100 ml
Sugar
. L. Energy 44 Kcal

Italian lemons juice from concentrate - 0, |
Carbon dioxide of natural origin from of which saturates  Og

H H Carbohydrate 10g
mineral extraction i o —
Black carrot juice from concentrate Proteins 0g - il
Natural flavourings Salt 0g Sinecils

Safflower extract
Ginger extract
0.02% Madagascar vanilla berries infusion.

The timeless ginger root harmonizes with the aromatic infusion of precious vanilla berrie:
from the African continent.
,, Fogalati

ks

750 mL (25.3 Fl. Oz.)
Pack by 6 bottles

exclusive taste and inedited personality.
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Ginger
Sparkling
Bitter
Beverage
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4 inedilo

. CONINFUSO DI BACCHED! | s RICETTA ORIGINALE D!
v, VANIGLIA DEL MADAGASCAR [ e, NONND VINCENZO
X SENZA CONSERVANTI [ \' % SENZ A CONSERVANTI




Souma Blonda
Elderflower Sodsa

Ingredients o fm |
Water Nutrition info f )
Sugar Amount per 100 ml © PO
Italian lemons juice from concentrate Energy 42 Keal
Carbon dioxide of natural origin from Fat 0g
mineral extraction s 0e
. . Carbohydrate 10¢ W
0.2% elderflower infusion of which sugars 10g
Natural flavourings Jrotens 08
Caramelized sugar. ol Oe "

The infusion of elderflowers adds a precious touch, filling this traditional drink u
floral, vintage, and delightful notes,

[y Italian taste and a legendary charm.

750 mL (25.3 Fl. Oz.)
Pack by 6 bottles







Spuma Bionda
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Elderflower

Soda




Spurma Nera
Bitter Socla

Ingredients Nutrition info
Water

Amount per 100 ml
Sugar

Energy 47 Kcal

.
D
s

.....

Italian lemons juice from concentrate
. . o s Fat Og ‘ Y
Carbon dioxide of natural origin from  sruhichsaturates 0 PN

mineral extraction Carbohydrate 11g fusare
. of which sugars 11g !
Caramelized sugar ‘ , Verw .

Proteins Og 0
Natural flavourings.
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& RICETTA ORIGINALE DI

VINCENZO

Salt Og

The original recipe of grandpa Vincenzo, with 23 sectet herbs and
naturalness of the ingredients, makes this drink timeless. —

750 mL (25.3 Fl. Oz.)

With a rich taste, slightly bitter, deliciously flowery and fruity. Pack by 6 bottles




Spuma Nera
Bitter Soda
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For every taste, in the new front

label will appear the
ALL NATURAL INGREDIENTS
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CON INFUSO DI CHINOTTI DEL
\.» PRESIDIO SLOW FOOD DI SAVON
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100% Premium Quality logo
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PRODUCT

TRAY DESCRIPTION

PALLET CONFIGURATION

Description

CEDRATA
SPARKLING CITRUS BEVERAGE

GINGER
SPARKLING BITTER BEVERAGE

SPUMA BIONDA
ELDERFLOWER SODA

SPUMA NERA
BITTER SODA

GAzZZOSA
SPARKLING LEMON BEVERAGE

ARANCIATA
SPARKLING ORANGE BEVERAGE

CHINOTTO
SPARKLING CITRUS BEVERAGE

Net Content

750 mL
(25.3 Fl. 0z.)

750 mL
(25.3 Fl. 0z.)

750 mL
(25.3 Fl. 0z.)

750 mL
(25.3 Fl. 0z.)

750 mL
(25.3 FI. 0z.)

750 mL
(25.3 FI. 0z.)

750 mL
(25.3 FI. 0z.)

Bottle Weight
(Kg)

1,2

1,2

1,2

1,2

1,2

1,2

1,2

Tray Dimensions

(LxHxW) cm

23,5x15,5x27

23,5x15,5x27

23,5x15,5x27

23,5x15,5x27

23,5x15,5x27

23,5x15,5x27

23,5x15,5x27

Tray Weight
(Kg)

7,20

7,20

7,20

7,20

7,20

7,20

7,20

Bottles per
Tray

Layers for
Pallet

Trays for
Pallet

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

Bottles per
Pallet

720

720

720

720

720

720

720

Pallet
height (cm)

140

140

140

140

140

140

140

Pallet weight
(Kg)

682

682

682

682

682

682

682




WHERE YOU CAN FIND SPUMA ALPINA
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ARANCIATA SPARKLING ORANGE BEVERAGE
CEDRATA SPARKLING CITRUS BEVERAGE 7
CHINOTTO SPARKLING CITRUS BEVERAGE
GAZZOSA SPARKLING LEMON BEVERAGE

GINGER SPARKLING BITTER BEVERAGE
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SPUMA BIONDA ELDERFLOWER SODA
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SPUMA NERA BITTER SODA




Spuma Alpina Jas

JAPAN

ORGANIC LIMONATA SPARKLING LEMON BEVERAGE -

Best New
product 2022




Organic Aranciata Rossa
Sparkling Blooc Orange

Ingredients Nutrition info
Water
.. Amount per 100 ml
20% blood orange juice from concentrate* : —
nergy ca
Cane sugar*®
. . Fat Og
Carbon d|0X|de of which saturates Og
Black carrot juice from concentrate® Carbohydrate lig
. of which sugars 11g
Natural flavourings of: blood orange and orange broteins 0e
Acid: citric acid (crystal and anhydrous). it - |
* From organic farming i g \ |

@W
)‘&mwa}ﬁ
Soft drink characterized by an intense colour, a scent, and a taste typical of Yabes

. ® D y
the Italian red orange. ‘ G0 ﬂ"

The citrus notes of the fruit distinguish its exceptional taste.
’ ‘ Pack by 6 bottles



Organic Limonaz
Soparkling Lermon Beverage

Nutrition info

Ingredients
Wate r Amount per 100 ml
12% Lemon Juice from Concentrate* Energy 49 Keal
Cane Sugar* Fat 0g

b . d of which saturates Og
Car on DIOXl € . Carbohydrate 11g
Natural Lemon Flavouring of which sugars 11g
Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid. Jrotems Oe

From organic farming - .

Soft drink characterized by the typical scent and flavour of lemon.

Excellent balance between juice and zest notes.

Pack by 6 bottles



OUR TEAM

CEQO: MR. DAVIDE FAVA
@: davide.fava@favabibite.it

Junior Export Manager: MR. ALESSANDRO FAVA

@: alessandro.fava@favabibite.it

Senior Export Manager: MR. ALBERTO CORTI

@: commerciale@favabibite.it

Logistic Manager: MR. DAVIDE SEVESO
@: spedizioni@favabibite.it



mailto:.fava@favabibite.it
mailto:alessandro.fava@favabibite.it
mailto:commerciale@favabibite.it
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FAVA BIBITE S.R.L.

via per Novedrate, 111
22066 Mariano Comense
(Como) — ITALY

Tel +39 031 745282

Fax + 39 031 750744

www.favabibite.it
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