

WHERE WE COME FROM



OUR FACTORY



WHAT WE DO













Experience exclusivity and character in every sip, featuring a distinctive and invigorating flavor that embodies a world of innovation and modernity.

Infused with a touch of class and refined fruity scents, our beverage tantalizes the senses with citrus nuances, promising to awaken exhilarating sensations that captivate the palate.

You'll love it, as each product is crafted with the utmost passion of a family tradition.

HOW WE DO

Our delicious Carbonated Soft Drink are based on simple ingredients: water, sugar, fruit juice from concentrate and natural infusions and extracts. In the best sustainable packaging: GLASS BOTTLES.



☑ NO ARTIFICIAL SWEETENERS

✓ No artificial colors

☑ No artificial flavorings

✓ Non-Alcoholic Drink

✓ ALLERGEN AND GMO FREE

☑ No preservatives

OUR CERTIFICATIONS

FOOD QUALITY AND SAFETY

BRCGS Global Food Safety Standard Certification

Organic Certification EU 2018/848

JAS Certification









PRODUCT CERTIFICATIONS

Kosher Certification

Halal Certification

Vegan and vegetarian suitable

CARBONATED SOFT DRINKS





Aranciata

Sparkling Orange Beverage

Ingredients

Water
20% Italian oranges juice from concentrate
Sugar
Italian lemons juice from concentrate
Acerola juice from concentrate
Carbon dioxide of natural origin from
mineral extraction
Natural orange flavorings

Nutrition info

Amount per 100 ml	
Energy	46 Kcal
Fat of which saturates	0 g 0 g
Carbohydrate of which sugars	11 g 11 g
Proteins	0 g
Salt	0 g

Sparkling Orange beverage with scented and juicy Italian oranges, enriched with lemon and acerola juices.

Drink with soft and round taste, irresistible to refined and demanding palates.



750 mL (25.3 Fl. Oz.) Pack by 6 bottles

Aranciata Sparkling Orange Beverage



Cedrata

Sparkling Citrus Beverage

Ingredients

Natural flavouring.

Water

Sugar

Italian lemons juice from concentrate Carbon dioxide of natural origin from mineral extraction
0.1% Calabrian citron peels infusion
Safflower extract

Nutrition info

Amount per 100 ml	
Energy	44 Kcal
Fat of which saturates	0 g 0 g
Carbohydrate of which sugars	11 g 11 g
Proteins	0 g
Salt	0 g

The infusion of exquisite Calabrian citron peels releases sweet citrus notes with a legendary flavor.





750 mL (25.3 Fl. Oz.) Pack by 6 bottles

Cedrata Sparkling Citrus Beverage





Cedrata
Sparkling Citrus
Beverage





Cedrata Sparkling Citrus Beverage

Chinotto

Sparkling Citrus Beverage

Ingredients

Water

Sugar

Italian lemons juice from concentrate

Caramelized sugar

Carbon dioxide of natural origin from

mineral extraction

Natural flavorings

Chinotto infusion of Savona Presidio

Slow Food.

Nutrition info

Amount per 100 ml				
Energy	53 Kcal			
Fat of which saturates	0 g 0 g			
Carbohydrate of which sugars	12 g 12 g			
Proteins	0 g			
Salt	0 g			

Chinotti from Savona Slow Food Presidium give the typical citrus note of their peels to this intriguing amber soft drink,

Spices and herbs harmonize the velvety taste, enhancing the unmistakable scent.

750 mL (25.3 Fl. Oz.) Pack by 6 bottles





Chinotto Sparkling Citrus Beverage





Gazzosa

Sparkling Lemon Beverage

Ingredients

Natural flavorings.

Water

Sugar

Italian lemons juice from concentrate Carbon dioxide of natural origin from mineral extraction Acerola juice from concentrate 0.1% Sicilian lemons peels infusion

Nutrition info

Amount per 100 ml				
Energy	42 Kcal			
Fat of which saturates	0 g 0 g			
Carbohydrate of which sugars	10 g 10 g			
Proteins	0 g			
Salt	0 g			

Indulge in a gentle caress, elevated by the infusion of Sicilian lemon peels, evoking vibrant sensations of elegance and pure pleasure.

Fresh, bright and crystalline soft drink.



750 mL (25.3 Fl. Oz.) Pack by 6 bottles



Gazzosa
Sparkling
Lemon
Beverage





Gazzosa

Sparkling Lemon Beverage

Ginger

Sparkling Bitter Beverage

Ingredients

Water

Sugar

Italian lemons juice from concentrate

Carbon dioxide of natural origin from

mineral extraction

Black carrot juice from concentrate

Natural flavourings

Safflower extract

Ginger extract

0.02% Madagascar vanilla berries infusion.

Nutrition info

Amount per 100 ml	
Energy	44 Kcal
Fat of which saturates	0 g 0 g
Carbohydrate of which sugars	10 g 10 g
Proteins	0 g
Salt	0 g

The timeless ginger root harmonizes with the aromatic infusion of precious vanilla berries from the African continent.

Drink with exclusive taste and inedited personality.



750 mL (25.3 Fl. Oz.) Pack by 6 bottles

Ginger Sparkling Bitter Beverage





Spuma Bionda Elderflower Soda

Ingredients

Water
Sugar
Italian lemons juice from concentrate
Carbon dioxide of natural origin from
mineral extraction
0.2% elderflower infusion
Natural flavourings
Caramelized sugar.

Nutrition info

Amount per 100 ml	
Energy	42 Kcal
Fat of which saturates	0 g 0 g
Carbohydrate of which sugars	10 g 10 g
Proteins	0 g
Salt	0 g

The infusion of elderflowers adds a precious touch, filling this traditional drink u floral, vintage, and delightful notes,

With a typically Italian taste and a legendary charm.



750 mL (25.3 Fl. Oz.) Pack by 6 bottles





Spuma Bionda Elderflower Soda



Spuma Nera Bitter Soda

Ingredients

Water
Sugar
Italian lemons juice from concentrate
Carbon dioxide of natural origin from
mineral extraction
Caramelized sugar
Natural flavourings.

Nutrition info

Amount per 100 ml	
Energy	47 Kcal
Fat of which saturates	0 g 0 g
Carbohydrate of which sugars	11 g 11 g
Proteins	0 g
Salt	0 g

The original recipe of grandpa Vincenzo, with 23 secret herbs and naturalness of the ingredients, makes this drink timeless.

With a rich taste, slightly bitter, deliciously flowery and fruity.



750 mL (25.3 Fl. Oz.) Pack by 6 bottles



Spuma Nera Bitter Soda

NEW FRONT LABEL LOGO





For every taste, in the new front label will appear the **ALL NATURAL INGREDIENTS**

100% Premium Quality logo

Product			TRAY DESCR	IPTION			P	ALLET CONFIGURA	ATION	
Description	Net Content	Bottle Weight (Kg)	Tray Dimensions (LxHxW) cm	Tray Weight (Kg)	Bottles per Tray	Layers for Pallet	Trays for Pallet	Bottles per Pallet	Pallet height (cm)	Pallet weight (Kg)
CEDRATA SPARKLING CITRUS BEVERAGE	750 mL (25.3 Fl. Oz.)	1,2	23,5x15,5x27	7,20	6	4	120	720	140	682
GINGER SPARKLING BITTER BEVERAGE	750 mL (25.3 Fl. Oz.)	1,2	23,5x15,5x27	7,20	6	4	120	720	140	682
Spuma Bionda Elderflower Soda	750 mL (25.3 Fl. Oz.)	1,2	23,5x15,5x27	7,20	6	4	120	720	140	682
Spuma Nera Bitter Soda	750 mL (25.3 Fl. Oz.)	1,2	23,5x15,5x27	7,20	6	4	120	720	140	682
GAZZOSA SPARKLING LEMON BEVERAGE	750 mL (25.3 Fl. Oz.)	1,2	23,5x15,5x27	7,20	6	4	120	720	140	682
ARANCIATA SPARKLING ORANGE BEVERAGE	750 mL (25.3 Fl. Oz.)	1,2	23,5x15,5x27	7,20	6	4	120	720	140	682
CHINOTTO SPARKLING CITRUS BEVERAGE	750 mL (25.3 Fl. Oz.)	1,2	23,5x15,5x27	7,20	6	4	120	720	140	682



WHERE YOU CAN FIND SPUMA ALPINA

	EUROPE	POLAND	U.S.A	JAPAN
ARANCIATA SPARKLING ORANGE BEVERAGE	✓	✓	✓	✓
CEDRATA SPARKLING CITRUS BEVERAGE	✓	✓		
CHINOTTO SPARKLING CITRUS BEVERAGE	✓		✓	
GAZZOSA SPARKLING LEMON BEVERAGE	✓	✓	✓	✓
GINGER SPARKLING BITTER BEVERAGE	✓		✓	
SPUMA BIONDA ELDERFLOWER SODA	✓		✓	
SPUMA NERA BITTER SODA	✓			





Spuma Alpina Jas

	JAPAN
ORGANIC ARANCIATA ROSSA SPARKLING BLOOD ORANGE BEVERAGE	✓
ORGANIC LIMONATA SPARKLING LEMON BEVERAGE	✓

Best New
Product 2022





Organic Aranciata Rossa Sparkling Blood Orange

Ingredients

Water

20% blood orange juice from concentrate*

Cane sugar*

Carbon dioxide

Black carrot juice from concentrate*

Natural flavourings of: blood orange and orange

Acid: citric acid (crystal and anhydrous).

* From organic farming

Nutrition info

Amount per 100 ml				
Energy	47 Kcal			
Fat of which saturates	0 g 0 g			
Carbohydrate of which sugars	11 g 11 g			
Proteins	0 g			
Salt	0 g			

Soft drink characterized by an intense colour, a scent, and a taste typical of the Italian red orange.

The citrus notes of the fruit distinguish its exceptional taste.



Pack by 6 bottles

Organic Limonata Sparkling Lemon Beverage

Ingredients

Water
12% Lemon Juice from Concentrate*
Cane Sugar*
Carbon Dioxide
Natural Lemon Flavouring
Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid.
From organic farming

Nutrition info

Amount per 100 ml	
Energy	49 Kcal
Fat of which saturates	0 g 0 g
Carbohydrate of which sugars	11 g 11 g
Proteins	0 g
Salt	0 g

Soft drink characterized by the typical scent and flavour of lemon.

Excellent balance between juice and zest notes.



Pack by 6 bottles

OUR TEAM

CEO: Mr. Davide Fava

@: davide.fava@favabibite.it

Junior Export Manager: Mr. ALESSANDRO FAVA

@: alessandro.fava@favabibite.it

Senior Export Manager: Mr. Alberto Corti

@: commerciale@favabibite.it

Logistic Manager: Mr. Davide Seveso

@: spedizioni@favabibite.it





FAVA BIBITE S.R.L.

via per Novedrate, 111

22066 Mariano Comense

(Como) - ITALY

Tel +39 031 745282

Fax + 39 031 750744

www.favabibite.it



